U.S. PTO 12/155975 06/12/2008

RECORDATION FORM

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

06-23-2008



MERCE ark Office 9678

PAIENIS	103509982
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Johannes Bossman (04/30/2008) and Thomas Schmitz (04/30/2008)	Name:Truetzschler GmbH & Co. KG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Duvenstrasse 82-92
	Ad Harabaar ta dhaab
	City: Mönchengladbach
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: D-41199
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) This application	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 12 (155975)
Additional numbers attached?	'
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 34385	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20043-9998	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (202) 344-4051	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (202) 344-8300	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0261
Email Address: rkinberg@venable.com	Authorized User Name Robert Kinberg
9. Signature: Alext Kinder Signature	6/12/08 Date
Robert Kinberg - 26,924	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
961595	

86/28/2808 DBYRNE

8888848 228261

12155975

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR U.S. LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS Johannes Boßmann and Thomas Schmitz both of Mönchengladbach. Germany hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to APPARATUS FOR THE FIBRE-SORTING OR FIBRE-SELECTION OF A FIBRE BUNDLE COMPRISING TEXTILE FIBRES. ESPECIALLY FOR COMBING which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

••	
 [X] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed confiled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and T [] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Trathe United States of America being designated. 	rademark Office, Serial Number
AND WHEREAS <u>Trützschler GmbH & Co.KG. Duven</u> referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;	
by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acl assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exc and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, are enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuation granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations and during the term of the entire and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held a AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the requestants relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including	clusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and ons thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be ations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. It of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all g any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
EXECUTED, this 30 day of April , 2008	
Signature: Name: Address: Wallrafstrasse 25 D-41464 Neuss	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Johannes BOBMANN

VENABLE

Signature: Name:

Address:

Washington, D.C. 20005

Steinsstraße 137 D-41199 Mönchengladbach

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED, this 30 day of April , 2008

WITNESSES:

Signature:

Name: Address:

Wallrafstrasse 25

D-41464 Neuss

Name:

Address:

Steinsstraße 137

D-41199 Mönchengladbach

ASSIGNOR:

Signature: Name: _

Customer No.:

26694 26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

VENABLE Washington, D.C. 20005

> **PATENT REEL: 021146 FRAME: 0950**

RECORDED: 06/12/2008